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Result Board  –  Prize Winners 
 

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize 

Fastest Overall 1st Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 0:21:07  £ 25.00  

 2nd Matthew Smith Brighton Excelsior CC 0:21:08  £ 20.00  

 3rd Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC 0:21:21  £ 15.00  

 4th Steven Kane Team ASL 0:21:25  £ 10.00  

Fastest Lady 1st Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:29  £ 25.00  

Improvement %age on 2017 1st Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 3.96%  £ 15.00  

 2nd Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC 3.82%  £ 10.00  
 
Age Awards (not winning anther prize) 

Under 40 (35) Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:21:31 £ 10.00 

40 – 49  (48) Peter Tadros trainSharp 0:21:33  £ 10.00  

50 – 59  (54) Lawrence Wintergold Hounslow & District Whs 0:22:40  £ 10.00  

60 and over (68) Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:27  £ 10.00  

Fastest Team of 3 1st David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:54 £ 15.00 

  Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:05 £ 15.00 

  David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:07 £ 15.00 

   Total Team Time 1:06:06  

 2nd Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 0:21:07  £ 10.00  

  Iain Duncan Crawley Wheelers 0:22:25  £ 10.00  

  Russell Thorne-jones Crawley Wheelers 0:24:24  £ 10.00  

   Total Team Time 1:07:56  
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 Result Sheet – Overall 
       

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Time 

1 50 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers V 45 0:21:07 

2 44 Matthew Smith Brighton Excelsior CC S 34 0:21:08 

3 49 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC V 55 0:21:21 

4 46 Steven Kane Team ASL S 29 0:21:25 

5 47 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC S 35 0:21:31 

6 48 Peter Tadros trainSharp V 48 0:21:33 

7 41 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC V 49 0:21:54 

8 38 Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC V 44 0:22:05 

9 43 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC V 46 0:22:07 

10 35 Iain Duncan Crawley Wheelers V 46 0:22:25 

11 42 Lawrence Wintergold Hounslow & District Whs V 54 0:22:40 

12 37 Andrew MacPherson Kingsnorth International Whs S 38 0:22:51 

13 40 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 55 0:23:01 

14 39 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V 50 0:23:09 

15 32 Theo Tadros trainSharp Jn 16 0:23:22 

16 36 Connor  Murphy trainSharp S 23 0:23:28 

17 33 Andrew Quye Southborough & Dist. Whs V 56 0:23:42 

18 34 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC V 53 0:23:52 

19 29 Daniel Ellis Eastbourne Rovers CC S 37 0:24:08 

20 31 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT V 47 0:24:10 

21 20 Russell Thorne-Jones Crawley Wheelers V 45 0:24:24 

22 26 James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers S 32 0:24:30 

23 30 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V 47 0:25:05 

24 3 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V 51 0:25:10 

25 27 Richard Burchett Lewes Wanderers CC V 47 0:25:13 

26 28 Mat Clarkson North Road CC V 46 0:25:17 

27 8 Phil Couch Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 49 0:25:19 

28 19 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V 68 0:25:27 

29 24 Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC WV 49 0:25:29 

30 13 Martin Shoesmith Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 54 0:25:33 

31 15 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC V 57 0:25:49 

32 14 Philip Long Eastbourne Rovers CC V 52 0:25:55 

33 18 Craig Swatton Crawley Wheelers S 31 0:26:04 

34 5 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V 56 0:26:24 

35 12 Graham Knowles Lewes Wanderers CC V 63 0:27:13 

36 22 Jane  Shrubb  Oxted Cycle Club WV 52 0:27:26 

37 16 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V 74 0:28:53 

38 10 Callum Murray Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 61 0:29:00 

39 6 Mike Hook Mid Sussex Triathlon Club S 37 0:30:10 

40 4 Derek Hastings Mid Sussex Triathlon Club V 72 0:30:44 

41 23 Emma Smith Mid Sussex Triathlon Club WS 39 0:32:41 

42 21 Clair Hunt Mid Sussex Triathlon Club WV 44 0:34:23 

43 9 Michael Daniels Southborough & Dist. Whs V 83 0:34:51 

- 7 Jim O’Leary GS Avanti V 61 DNS (A) 

- 11 Barry Packman Dorking Cycling Club V 72 DNS (A) 

- 17 Andrew Green Old Portlians CC V 52 DNS (A) 

- 25 Clive Jarman trainSharp V 60 DNS (A) 

- 45 Gavin Ash  Worthing Excelsior CC S 38 DNS (A) 

 

Rider number 9 Michael Daniels time includes 3 minute late start 
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 Improvements on Rovers 10 in 2017 

      

Name Club Actual Time 2017 Imp Imp %age 

Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:29 0:26:32 0:01:03 3.96% 

Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC 0:25:10 0:26:10 0:01:00 3.82% 

David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:07 0:22:55 0:00:48 3.49% 

Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:21:31 0:21:45 0:00:14 1.07% 

David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:54 0:22:07 0:00:13 0.98% 

Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC 0:26:24 0:26:37 0:00:13 0.81% 

Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC 0:28:53 0:28:14 -0:00:39 -2.30% 

Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 0:21:07 0:20:26 -0:00:41 -3.34% 

Michael Daniels Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:34:51 0:28:47 -0:06:04 -21.08% 

 
 
 

Notes and Acknowledgements 

 

Many thanks to all of you that rode this morning, we had a lovely still and bright morning with no wind but 

perhaps a little too cold for racing at only 8 degrees.  

Well done to Mark Smith taking victory over Matthew Smith by the smallest of margins, and Oliva for being 

fastest lady and best improved from this event a year ago, and to top it off a Rovers team win too. 

A special mention to my club mates listed below for their valued help.  

Timekeeping Jane Lade & Graham Lade 

Recording Stuart Davis 

Pushing Off Colin Peters 

Marshals Peter Moon 

Refreshments Ross Perrin 

Results Ann Human 
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